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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 copy of the
foregoing Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in Wayne A.
Jones, Ed.D. v. Virginia State University; Makola M.
Abdullah, Ph.D., was sent via Two Day Service to the
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Two
Next day and e-mail service to the following parties
listed below, this 6th day of July, 2021:

William Ryan Waddell

Toby Jay Heytens

Mark Rankin Herring

Martine Elizabeth Cicconi

Michelle Shane Kallen

Edwin Lewis Kincer, dJr.

Jessica Merry Samuels

Samuel Thurston Towell

Office of the Attorney General of Virginia
202 North 9th Street

Richmond, VA 23219

(804)786-7240
wwaddell@oag.state.va.us
theytens@oag.state.va.us
oagcriminallitigation@oag.state.va.us
mcicconi@oag.state.va.us
Mkallen@oag.state.va.us
ekincerjr@oag.state.va.us
Jsamuels@oag.state.va.us
stowell@oag.state.va.us
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Ramona Leigh Taylor
Virginia State University

1 Hayden Drive

P. O. Box 9001

Petersburg, VA 23806-0000
(804) 524-5370
rtaylor@vsu.edu

Counsel for Respondent

Richard F. Hawkins, III
Counsel of Record
The Hawkins Law Firm, PC
2222 Monument Ave.
Richmond, VA 23220
(804) 308-3040
rhawkins@thehawkinslawfirm.net

Counsel for Petitioner



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on July 6, 2021.

0L, p

Emily Mullins

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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Notary Pub\
[seal]
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4 \\\‘ '/4/ O\ AMY TRIPLETT MORGAN
i Attorney at Law
Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Has No Expiration
Date. Saction 147.03 0.R.C.



